RESOLUTION 08-2020

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY OF HASKELL ZONING MAP, TO EXTEND THE TOWN CENTER MIX.

WHEREAS: The City of Haskell Planning Commission met at a regular scheduled meeting on June 2, 2020 to discuss the City of Haskell Zoning Map

WHEREAS: The Planning Commission reviewed and discussed the extension of the TC-Mx on the City of Haskell Zoning Map that was prepared by Metroplan

WHEREAS: The Planning Commission after careful consideration recommends to the Haskell City Council to adopt by resolution this Zoning Map and have it recorded as such

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASKELL, ARKANSAS, THIS ZONING MAP FOR THE CITY OF HASKELL, ARKANSAS SHALL BE ADOPTED AS THE ZONING MAP FOR THE CITY OF HASKELL AND RECORDED AS SUCH.

| PASSED THIS DAY OF JULY, 2020. | | |
|--------------------------------|------------|--|
| Attest: | Approved: | |
| Jennifer Hill | Roy Carman | |
| Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer | Mavor | |